
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Analysis of lOU's hedging practices DOCKET NO. 20170057-EI 

FILED: September 6, 2017 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL'S 
CANCELLATION OF CROSS NOTICES OF TAKING 

TELEPHONIC DEPOSITIONS DUCES TECUM 

TO ALL PARTIES 

Please be advised that the Office of Public Counsel's Cross Notices of Taking Telephonic 

Depositions Duces Tecum, filed in the above docket on August 29, 2017, are hereby cancelled. 

DATED this 6th day of September, 2017. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Erik L. Sa~ er 
Associat ublic Counsel 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
(850) 488-9330 

Attorneys for the Citizens of the 
State of Florida 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Office of Public 
Counsel's Cancellation of Cross Notices ofTaking Telephonic Depositions Duces Tecum has been 
furnished by electronic mail on this 6th day of September, 2017, to the following: 

Suzanne Brownless 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL32399-0850 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl. us 

Ken Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
Regulatory Affairs 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.corn 

Zachary M. Fabish, Staff Attorney 
Steven J. Goldstein, Legal Fellow 
Sierra Club 
50 F Street NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
zachary.fabish@sierraclub.org 
steve.goldstein@sierraclub.org 

James Beasley 
Ausley Law Firm 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Duke Energy 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 3 23 01-77 40 
matthew. bemier@duke-energy. corn 

John T. Butler 
Maria Moncada 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
jobn.butler@fpl.corn 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 

James W. Brew 
Laura A. Wynn 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & 
Brew, P.C. 

Eighth Floor, West Tower 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.corn 
law@smxblaw.com 
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Russell Badders 
Beggs & Lane Law Firm 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 
rab@beggslane.com 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr 
Karen A. Putnal. 
Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jrnoyle@moylelaw.corn 
kputnal@maylelaw.com 

Rhonda J. Alexander. 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 
rjalexad@southemco.com 

Jeffrey A. Stone 
General Counsel 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, Florida 325420-0100 
jastone@southemco.com 




